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S/N | Name Title/Position Address E-mail Cell No.
1 Chimwemwe Sumani Head of Information | Audio Visual and | chimwemwesumani@gmail.com 0994 192 094
Culture
Department
National Library
Service
P O Box 30314
Lilongwe 3
2 Faith Kaunde Reporter Nation fkaunde2@gmail.com 0888 018 396 /
Publications 0995 161 531
Limited
Lilongwe
3 Elizabeth Karonde Production manager | Girl Effect liz.karonde@girleffect.org 0999 735 652
Box 1431
Lilongwe
4 Leleni Nyasulu Choreographer Arts Department | Lele.Nyasulu@gmail.com 0999 747 134
P O Box 264
Lilongwe
5 Gloria Manong’a MUM President C/0 Box 406 gloriakampingu@gmail.com 0999487134 /
Blantyre 0881876336
6 Humphrey Director of Arts P O Box 264 humphrey.mpondaminga@hotmail.com | 0999768682 /
Mpondaminga Blantyre 0881959902
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7 David Mulera Acting Deputy Malawi National | dmulera@yahoo.co. 0999 939 437
Executive Secretary | Commission for

UNESCO
P O Box 30278
Lilongwe 3

3 Waptipaso Mzungu Reporter Nyasa Times watipaso@gmail.com 0999 241 6064

9 Bright Mvula Chief Statistician National Statistics | brightmvula@yahoo.co.uk 0888 869 081 /
Office 0999 139 237
P.O. Box 333
Zomba

10 | Patrick Juma Lecturer in IKSP MUST Pjuma@must.ac.mw 0881 370 244
PO Box 5196
Limbe

11 | Sam Banda Junior Arts Journalist P/Bag 39 bandasamjnr@gmail.com 0999 341 448
Blantyre

12 | McDonald Maluwaya Chief Arts Officer Department of mjmaluwaya@gmail.com 0888 878 940 /
Arts 0999878940
P O Box 264
Lilongwe

13 | Qipase Chibambo Principal Arts P O Box 264 gchibambo@yahoo.co.uk 0884 279 864

Maulidi Officer

14 | Muti Michael Etter-Phoya | Data scientist Logos Open muti@logosmw.org 0996 376 788
Culture
Box 30906
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Isaac Chingota

Business Executive

Arts Production
and Marketing
Cooperative
Box 30784
Lilongwe

isaacchingota@gmail.com

0881 633 571

16

Madalitso Kateta

Reporter

Lilongwe Today
Magazine

P O Box 706
Lilongwe

madalitsokateta@gmail.com

0999613372

17

Matthews Gayighayi
Mfune

Director

Music Crossroads
Malawi

P/Bag A48
Lilongwe

mcmalawi@music-crossroads.net

0999 916 799 /
0882 848 744

18

Moses Mkumpha

Principal
Conservation Officer

Department of
Museums and
Monument
P/Bag 384
Lilongwe

mosesmkumpha@yahoo.com

0999111029

19

Willey Chauluka

Officer

NGO Gender
Coordinating
Network
(NGOGCN)
P/Bag A225
Lilongwe 3

chaulukawilley@gmail.com

0999 693 902

20

Joseph Njala

National Director

NGO Gender
Coordinating
Network
(NGOGCN)
P/Bag A225
Lilongwe 3

joenjala@gmail.com

0991 981 836
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Beatrice Mapiko

Secretary

Secretary
General,

Malawi Folk
Dance Music and
Song Society,
Blantyre.

beatricemapiko@yahoo.com
mwfolkdancemusociety@gmail.com

0884 708 765

22

Joyce Chavula

Vice president

Film Association
of Malawi

Box 30783
Lilongwe

joycemhango@yahoo.com

0999 447 510

23

James Kitchen

Director

Light of Youth
Creative
Organization
Box 2117
Lilongwe

lycomalawi@gmail.com

0993 617 252

24

Gilbert Mpakule

Vice President

Visual Arts
Association of
Malawi (VAAM)
Blantyre

gmpakule@yhaoo.com
gilbertmpakule77@gmail.com

0888 397 405

25

James Thole

Arts Officer

Department of
Arts

Box 264

Lilongwe

imsthole@gmail.com

01 754 911
0999 279 625

26

Treassar Nhlane

Programme Officer

COSOMA

treassar(@gmail.com

0999 932 272
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Adriano Ndadzela

Project Assistant
Manager

Malawi National
Commission for
UNESCO

P O Box 30378
Lilongwe 3

adiendadzela@gmail.com

0993 742 005

28

Ezaius Mkandawire

Chairperson

Coalition of Arts
and Culture
Organisation

P O Box 706
Lilongwe

ezaius@gmail.com

0999919 570

29

Mike Tsambalikagwa
Mvona

President

Malawi Writers
Union,

Box 32734,
Blantyre 3

mikemvona@yahoo.co.uk

0883 871 969

30

Charity Chisoni

Library Assistant

National Library
Service

P O Box 30314
Lilongwe 3

charichiso@gmail.com

0881 096 337

31

Mr Christopher
Magomelo

Senior Assistant

Executive Secretary

Malawi National
Commission for
UNESCO

P O Box 30278
Lilongwe 3

juliomagomelo@gmail.com

0880 060 537
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